02-15-2006

U.S.	DEPAR	RTMENT	OF	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent a	ind T	rademark	Offi

» الله	
ر ان الله الله	
೧ 🚟 ೧	
× == 2	

1.03178737		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jeffrey A. Feibelman Normand Thibaudeau	Name: Display Technologies, Inc.	
William Duarte	Internal Address:	
David Miller		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Carding Lane	
Execution Date(s) February 1, 2006 Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Johnston	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Rhode Island	
Government Interest Assignment	Country Heited Chates 7im (2004)	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 02919	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes 🗸 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Jodi-Ann McLane	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Bowditch & Dewey, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 311 Main Street	Enclosed	
Oli CCL Address. STT Main Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Worcester	8. Payment Information	
State: MA Zip: 01615-0156	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 508-791-3511	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 508-929-3073	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1935	
Email Address: jmclane@bowditch.com	Authorized User Name Jodi-Ann McLane	
9. Signature; 1 1 m V		
Voca Unn 111 Thu		
Signature	01-03-200 pate	
Signature Jod-Ann McLane, Reg. #36,215	Date Total number of pages including cover 5	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/14/2006 DHYRNE 01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

00000116 501935

29253347

PATENT

REEL: 017545 FRAME: 0274

Docket No.: 303874.3002-104

Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeffrey A. Feibelman, Normand Thibaudeau, William Duarte, and David Miller have invented a certain improvement in a Design for a Rotating Anti-Theft Tag described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X]	States Patent Office;
[]	was filed on [] as Application No. [];
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

WHEREAS, **Display Technologies**, **Inc.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the **Rhode Island**, and having a usual place of business at **One Carding Lane**, **Johnston**, **Rhode Island 02919** desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

{Client Files\IP\303874\3002\3002-104\00641730.DOC;1}B&D Rev. 07/01/03

applications based thereon t	o said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
IN TESTIMONY W date set forth below.	HEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the
Inventor's Signature:	Jeffrey A. Feibelman
State/Commonwealth	
of Rhode Island	
County of Providence	
personally appeared the abo satisfactory evidence of iden signature issued by a federa oath or affirmation of a cred me, to be the person whose	of <u>February</u> , 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, ve-named, Jeffrey A. Feibelman , who proved to me through ntification, by means: of current photographic identification with l or state governmental agency; being personally known to me; or lible witness who knows the signatory and is personally known to name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my d that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and
(Seal)	Commission Expires (print name)
	My Commission expires // 23/08

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or

Inventor's Signature:	ede 1
Inventor's Signature:	Normand Thibaudeau
State/Commonwealth	
of Rhode Island	
County of Providence	
On this _2 _ day of _ personally appeared the above- satisfactory evidence of identifical signature issued by a federal or oath or affirmation of a credible me, to be the person whose name	rebruary , 20 06, before me, the undersigned notary public, named, Normand Thibaudeau , who proved to me through cation, by means: of current photographic identification with state governmental agency; being personally known to me; or witness who knows the signatory and is personally known to me is signed on the preceding or attached document in my at he/she executed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and
(Seaí)	Commission Expires
Inventor's Signature:	William Duarte
State/Commonwealth of Rhode Island County of Providence	
On this _2 day of _F personally appeared the above-revidence of identification, by m by a federal or state governmen of a credible witness who know whose name is signed on the pr	hamed, William Duarte, who proved to me through satisfactory leans: of current photographic identification with signature issued tal agency; being personally known to me; or oath or affirmation is the signatory and is personally known to me, to be the person ecceding or attached document in my presence, and acknowledged ing instrument as his/her free act and deed for its stated purpose.
(Seal)	Quant M. Modelleman Notary Public
	Diane M. Middlemiss, Notary Public Commission Expires My Commission expires // 23/08

{Client Files\IP\303874\3002\3002-103\00640810.DOC;1}B&D Rev. 07/01/03

PATENT REEL: 017545 FRAME: 0277

Inventor's Signature: A CAUTA Miller David Miller					
State/Commonwealth of Rhode Island					
County of Providence					
personally appeared the abo evidence of identification, b by a federal or state govern of a credible witness who ke whose name is signed on the	of February, 20^{06} , before me, the undersigned notary public, we-named, David Miller , who proved to me through satisfactory y means: of current photographic identification with signature issued mental agency; being personally known to me; or oath or affirmation nows the signatory and is personally known to me, to be the person expreceding or attached document in my presence, and acknowledged egoing instrument as his/her free act and deed for its stated purpose.				
(Seal)	Ocone M. Middlemiss, Notary Public Commission Expires (print name)				
	My Commission expires /// 23/08				

 $\label{locality} $$ \{Client\ Files\ IP\ 303874\ 3002\ 3002\ -103\ 00640810\ DOC; 1\} B\&D\ Rev.\ 07/01/03 \} $$$

RECORDED: 02/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 017545 FRAME: 0278